

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	21-0161			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Child Support Services	
On agenda:	3/9/2	2021			
Title:	Notice of Intent that the Board of Supervisors will meet to consummate the purchase of certain real property described as 2.07 acres located at 13192 Brunswick Road, Grass Valley, California, 95945, Assessor's Parcel Number: 006-481-004-000 from John J. and Shirley R. Fernandez, Trustees, of the Fernandez Trust, for a total cost of \$768,990. (Housing)				
	Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and John J. and Shirley R. Fernandez, Trustees, of the Fernandez Trust, dated October 6, 2006, for purchase of +/- 2.07 acres of real property located at 13192 Brunswick Road, Grass Valley, California (APN 006-481-004-000), authorizing the Director of Information and General Services to execute the Purchase Agreement, approving the use of the real property to expand interim housing options for County residents who are participating in Behavioral Health Department services and programming, and directing the Auditor- Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2020/21 Health and Human Services Agency Housing and Community Services Division's budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12), Health and Human Services Agency (63), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 RES 21-062 Purchase Agreement for 13192 Brunswick Road, 2. Staff Report - 13192 Brunswick Road, Grass Valley (CSIG Purchase), 3. Resolution-Brunswick Road, 4. Sales agreement signed by seller, 5. Purchase of 13192 Brunswick Road-redacted 				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
3/9/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	dopted.	Pass

Notice of Intent that the Board of Supervisors will meet to consummate the purchase of certain real property described as 2.07 acres located at 13192 Brunswick Road, Grass Valley, California, 95945, Assessor's Parcel Number: 006-481-004-000 from John J. and Shirley R. Fernandez, Trustees, of the Fernandez Trust, for a total cost of \$768,990. (Housing)

Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and John J. and Shirley R. Fernandez, Trustees, of the Fernandez Trust, dated October 6, 2006, for purchase of +/- 2.07 acres of real property located at 13192 Brunswick Road, Grass Valley, California (APN 006-481-004-000), authorizing the Director of Information and General Services to execute the Purchase Agreement, approving the use of the real property to expand interim housing options for County residents who are participating in Behavioral Health Department services and programming, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2020/21 Health and Human Services Agency Housing and Community Services Division's budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)